

GREAT BEAR CHAIRLIFT IMPROVEMENTS - SITE

Project: PREPARATION

Location: GREAT BEAR SKI PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 335,533.00

LT Companies, Bidder: Inc.

Schwartzle Bidder: Construction

Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6668
Value of OFM: \$

Budget: \$ 2,480,713.00
Letting Date: 12/17/20
Time: 2:15 PM

27070 Duke Avenue
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.2253

100 E. Lipton Street
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.370.8348

27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 84,567.80	\$ 84,567.80	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 199,500.00
2	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
3	951.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 2,722.50
5	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	600	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,980.00
6	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1506	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 753.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,656.60
7	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.2	\$ 60.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 79.20
8	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	76	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,032.00
9	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	990	\$ 0.60	\$ 594.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 742.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,089.00
10	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	11603	\$ 0.02	\$ 232.06	\$ 0.02	\$ 232.06	\$ 2.26	\$ 26,222.78
11	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00
12	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	2.4	\$ 150.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 132.00
13	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	11603	\$ 1.40	\$ 16,244.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 18,564.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 38,289.90
14	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	876	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 3,617.88
15	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1506	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,271.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,969.80
16	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 27.50
17	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	375	\$ 0.10	\$ 37.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 37.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 412.50
18	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
19	Special	Temporary Irrigation System	Acre	2.4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 23,760.00
20	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
22	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1135	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,750.00
26	120.6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	13.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 202.50
27	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	407	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,954.00
28	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1430	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85,800.00
29	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	19	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,672.00
30	Special	Remove 2" Welded Steel Watermain	Ft	13	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
31	Special	Remove 6" Welded Steel Watermain	Ft	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
32	Special	Remove and Salvage W-2000 Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	Special	Install Salvaged W-2000 Hydrant	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
34	Special	Hydrant Enclosure	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
35	Special	2" Welded Steel Watermain F&I	Ft	230	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00
36	Special	6" Welded Steel Watermain F&I	Ft	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Special	6"x2" Welded Steel Reducer F&I	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	Special	6"x6" Welded Steel Bend F&I	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
39	Special	2"x2" Welded Steel Bend F&I	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	Special	6"x6"x2" Welded Steel Tee F&I	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	Special	Connect to Existing 2" Steel Watermain	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
42	Special	Connect to Existing 6" Steel Watermain	Each	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
43	Special	Cut & Replace Welded Steel Tee	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
44	Special	6" Perforated Pipe F&I	Ft	99	\$ 5.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,940.00
45	Special	6" Perforated Pipe Cleanout F&I	Each	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	Special	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 102,370.00	\$ 102,370.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 140,965.00	\$ 140,965.00
48	Special	6" Thickened Edge Slab	SF	320	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 59.18	\$ 18,937.60
49	Special	Loading and Unloading Area	SF	360	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 43,560.00
50	Special	Downhill Attendant Structure	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
51	Special	Uphill Attendant Structure	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 318,000.06	Total Bid	\$ 369,586.36	Total Bid	\$ 881,232.76
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

52	Special	Remove Bottom Lift Structure	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
53	Special	Remove Counterweight Structure	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
54	Special	Remove Bottom Attendant Building	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
55	Special	Remove Wood Deck	SY	75	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00
56	Special	Remove Chairlift Tower	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
57	Special	Remove and Salvage Hydrant Fixture	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
58	Special	Remove Top Lift Structure	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
59	Special	Remove Top Lift Structure Concrete Footing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
60	Special	Electrial Removals	LS	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,793.30	\$ 9,793.30

GREAT BEAR CHAIRLIFT IMPROVEMENTS - SITE

Project: PREPARATION

Location: GREAT BEAR SKI PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 335,533.00

LT Companies,
Bidder: Inc.

Schwartzle
Bidder: Construction

Metro
Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6668
Value of OFM: \$ -

Budget: \$ 2,480,713.00
Letting Date: 12/17/20
Time: 2:15 PM

27070 Duke
Address: Avenue
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.2253

100 E. Lipton
Address: Street
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.370.8348

27308
Address: Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID						Total Bid	\$ 13,075.00	Total Bid	\$ 54,400.00	Total Bid	\$ 135,293.30